## Consultants/Pre-Construction

Are you doing your research to identify all areas of opportunity to do business with the Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)? Consider checking out the 12 Month INDOT RFP Item Listing at: <a href="https://pscs.indot.in.gov/rfppublicwebsite/F01/S007.aspx">https://pscs.indot.in.gov/rfppublicwebsite/F01/S007.aspx</a>.

The 12 Month INDOT RFP List includes proposed future RFP items INDOT intends to advertise on future RFP advertisements. The Listing is intended for use by INDOT and by the consultant community as a tentative planning tool. This information is preliminary and subject to change. Currently planned items with RFP dates are included and additional items will be incorporated as they are determined.

Potential interested respondents may pose questions about these proposed RFP items and all questions and INDOT's responses are posted to the "Q & A" ? link on the 12 Month INDOT RFP Listing website. Questions about items on the 12 Month INDOT RFP Listing may be submitted to contractsRFP@indot.in.gov.



When the RFP items are formally advertised on an RFP, firms interested in submitting a Letter of Interest (LOI) to provide the services must, without any exceptions, submit their LOI and any other

required .pdf documents online through INDOT's Professional Services Contract System (PSCS) Portal. Access to the PSCS Portal is available at: <a href="http://www.in.gov/indot/2730.htm">http://www.in.gov/indot/2730.htm</a> under the "ITAP (INDOT Technical Applications Pathway)" link.

Once a firm's enrollment is complete and registration is completed and approved, a link to the LOIS appears under the Business Registration/Prequalification Application section. The LOIS link allows firms to view currently advertised RFPs and submit LOIs for RFP items.

## Questions:

- ITAP enrollment Click the icon on the ITAP home screen.
- Consultant Prequalification email <a href="mailto:ConsultantPreQualification@indot.in.gov">ConsultantPreQualification@indot.in.gov</a>
- INDOT RFP process email contractsRFP@indot.in.gov